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POWER PROJECTS
Singh Dr. Raghuvansh Prasad

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether any power project is being considered for establishment in the country including Bihar under World Bank Fund/loan; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the present status of the projects?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRI K.C. VENUGOPAL)

(a) : Yes, Madam.

(b) : The project proposal for complete replacement of 2x50 MW units with a new 1x250 MW unit at Barauni Thermal Power Station in Bihar has been submitted to Department of Economic Affairs for arranging World Bank funding of US$ 350 Million.
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